

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 40

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 17, in each instance, strike "\$650,000" and substitute "\$350,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 2 and 16, in each instance, strike "Aman Memorial Trust" and substitute "Town of Bladensburg".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, strike beginning with "Board" in line 5 down through "Trust)" in line 6 and substitute "Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Bladensburg"; and strike beginning with "Board" in line 31 down through "referred" in line 32 and substitute "Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Bladensburg (referred)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 1, strike "equipping" and substitute "capital equipping".